
Joshua D. Arters
The Law Offices of Ben M. Rose, PLLC

Level: Barrister

Team: February- Technology Today

p: 615-720-8213
e: josh@bmrfirm.com

University of Tennessee, J.D., 2012

Practice Areas: Civil Litigation

Kevin Baltz
Butler Snow LLP

Level: Master

 Inn President

 p: 615-651-6714
e: kevin.baltz@butlersnow.com

 University of Tennessee, J.D., 2003

Practice Areas: Business Litigation; Real Estate
Litigation

Chris Bellamy
Neal & Harwell PLC

Level: Associate

Team:  November- Constitution in
Crisis

 p: 615-238-3531
e: cbellamy@nealharwell.com

 Vanderbilt University, J.D., 2010

Practice Areas: Civil Litigation; White-Collar Criminal

Michael Berger
Nissan North America Inc.

Level: Master

Team:  October- Ethical Dilemmas in
Practice

 p: 615-355-2529
e: mike.berger@nissan-usa.com

 New York University, J.D., 1992

Practice Areas: Labor & Employment

Trudy L. Bloodworth
Self-Employed

 Level: Master

Team:  January - Courtroom
Psychology

 p: 615-250-8000
e: trudy@trudybloodworthattorney.com

 Nashville School of Law, J.D., 1999

Practice Areas: Family Law; Criminal Defense

Hunter Branstetter
Sherrard Roe Voigt & Harbison, PLC

Level: Associate

Team:  February- Technology Today

 p: 615-742-4528
e: hbranstetter@srvhlaw.com

 Vanderbilt University, J.D., 2013

Practice Areas: Labor & Employment; Civil Litigation



Allison Bussell
Klein Bussell, PLLC

Level: Barrister

Team:  April- But I Saw It In the
Movies

 p: 615-600-4803
e: allison.bussell@kleinbussell.com

 University of Tennessee, J.D., 2004

Practice Areas: Federal Litigation; Civil Rights;
Employment Law

Jonathan S. Carlton
Harrington Law Office

Level: Barrister

Team:  January - Courtroom
Psychology

p: 615-320-9977
e: jonathan@harringtonlawoffice.com

Loyola University - New Orleans, J.D., 2010

Practice Areas: Civil Rights, Education, Elder & Family
Law

Gregory Cashion
Smith, Cashion & Orr

Level: Master

Team:  April- But I Saw It In the
Movies

 p: 615-742-8553
e: gcashion@smithcashion.com

 University of Tennessee, J.D., 1983

Practice Areas: Construction Law

Jim Catalano
Frost Brown Todd

Level: Master

Team:  February- Technology Today

 p: 615-251-5563
e: jcatalano@fbtlaw.com

 Cumberland School of Law, J.D., 1997

Practice Areas: Business Litigation; Construction Law;
Product Liability Litigation

Kay Caudle
STR, Inc.

Level: Master

Team:  October- Ethical Dilemmas in
Practice

 p: 615-824-8664  *3340
e: kcaudle@str.com

 University of Tennessee, J.D., 2000

Practice Areas: Labor & Employment; Commercial
Litigation

Brad Craig
Lewis Thomason

Level: Associate

Team:  March- ADR, Mediation &
Collaborative Law

 p: 615-259-1366
e: bcraig@lewisthomason.com

 University of Tennessee, J.D., 2012

Practice Areas: Civil Litigation; Labor and Employment



Judge Marshall Davidson
TN Workers' Compensation Appeals Board

Level: Master

Team:  April- But I Saw It In the
Movies

 p: 615-253-6267
e: marshall.davidson@tn.gov

 University of Tennessee, J.D., 1989

Practice Areas: Judge

Lindsey Davis
Digby Family Law, PLC

Level: Associate

Team:  February- Technology Today

p: 615-997-3741
e: lindsey@digbyfamilylaw.com

Belmont University, J.D., 2015

Practice Areas: Family Law; Wills & Trusts

Heather Derrick
Gullett, Sanford, Robinson & Martin

Level: Associate

Team:  February- Technology Today

 p: 615-804-6874
e: hderrick@gsrm.com

 University of Tennessee, J.D., 2016

Practice Areas: Real Estate Law

Sarah Digby
Digby Family Law, PLC

Level: Associate

Team:  March- ADR, Mediation &
Collaborative Law

p: 615-997-3741
e: sarah@digbyfamilylaw.com

Vanderbilt University, J.D., 2013

Practice Areas: Family Law

Jennifer Eberle
Hall Booth Smith, PC

Level: Barrister

Team: March- ADR, Mediation &
Collaborative Law

 p: 615-313-9911
e: jeberle@hallboothsmith.com

 University of Memphis, J.D., 2001

Practice Areas: Litigation Commercial & Business;
Product Liability

Sherie Edwards
State Volunteer Mutual Insurance Co.

Level: Master

Team:  January - Courtroom
Psychology

p: 615-846-8205
e: sheriee@svmic.com

Nashville School of Law, J.D., 1996

Practice Areas: Health & Hospital Law; Insurance Law;
Tort & Personal Injury



Debbie Farringer
Belmont University College of Law

Level: Master

Team:  November- Constitution in
Crisis

 p: 615-460-2863
e: deborah.farringer@belmont.edu

 Vanderbilt University, J.D., 2002

Practice Areas: Academic

Elizabeth A. Garrett
Self-Employed

Level: Master

Team:  April- But I Saw It In the
Movies

 p: 615-467-1801
e: elizabeth@garrettsimmonslaw.com

 Nashville School of Law, J.D., 2002

Practice Areas: Family Law

Mollie Gass
Rudy Winstead Turner, PLC

Level: Associate

Team:  April- But I Saw It In the
Movies

 p: 615-515-3530
e: mgass@rudylaw.net

 Nashville School of Law, J.D., 2012

Practice Areas: Business & Corporate, Healthcare
Litigation

Amanda Gentry
Law Office of Amanda Gentry

Level: Associate

Team:  January - Courtroom
Psychology

 p: 615-604-6263
e: amandajgentry@gmail.com

 Nashville School of Law, J.D., 2013

Practice Areas: Family Law

Dayne Geyer
8th Circuit Court for the 20th Judicial District
of Tennessee

Level: Associate

Team:  March- ADR, Mediation &
Collaborative Law

 p: 931-224-8351
e: dpgeyer@hotmail.com

 Belmont University, J.D., 2015

Practice Areas: Judicial Clerk

Jeff Gibson
Bass, Berry & Sims PLC

Level: Barrister

Team:  March- ADR, Mediation &
Collaborative Law

p: 615-742-7749
e: jgibson@bassberry.com

University of Georgia, J.D., 2007

Practice Areas: Government; Business Litigation; Health
& Hospital



Jordan Gibson
Gideon Cooper & Essary

Level: Associate

Team:  April- But I Saw It In the
Movies

 p: 615-254-0400
e: jordan@gideoncooper.com

 Belmont University, J.D., 2016

Practice Areas: Medical Malpractice

Davis Griffin
Davis Griffin, Attorney at Law

Level: Associate

Team:  January - Courtroom
Psychology

 p: 615-249-8693
e: fordhamgriffin@gmail.com

 Belmont University, J.D., 2015

Practice Areas: General Litigation

Laura Hartsfield
Dept. of Commerce & Insurance

Level: Associate

Team:  January - Courtroom
Psychology

 p: 615-594-7454
e: laura.hartsfield@tn.gov

 Belmont University, J.D., 2015

Practice Areas: Regulatory & Contract Law

Robb Harvey
Waller Lansden Dortch & Davis LLP

Level: Master

Team:  January - Courtroom
Psychology

 p: 615-850-8859
e: robb.harvey@wallerlaw.com

 Vanderbilt University, J.D., 1985

Practice Areas: IP; Franchise; Business Litigation

Lynda Hill
Frost Brown Todd LLC

Level: Master

Team:  March- ADR, Mediation &
Collaborative Law

 p: 615-251-5550
e: lhill@fbtlaw.com

 University of Tennessee, J.D., 1998

Practice Areas: IP; Business Litigation; Product Liability
Law

Michael Holder
Leitner, Williams, Dooley & Napolitan PLLC

Level: Associate

Team:  April- But I Saw It In the
Movies

 p: 615-255-7722
e: michael.holder@leitnerfirm.com

 Belmont University, J.D., 2015

Practice Areas: Liability; Workers Compensation



Anne Hunter
Collins & Hunter PLLC

Level: Master

Team:  February- Technology Today

 p: 615-682-1295
e: anne@collinshunter.com

 DePaul University, J.D., 1995

Practice Areas: Employment Law

Judge Lynda Jones
General Sessions Court Judge

Level: Master

Team:  November- Constitution in
Crisis

 p: 615-880-3672
e: lyndajones@jis.nashville.org

 University of Memphis, J.D., 1989

Practice Areas: Judge

Judge Kelvin Jones
20th Judicial Dist., Div. VIII

 Level: Master

Team:  October- Ethical Dilemmas in
Practice

 p: 615-880-2591
e: kelvinjones@jis.nashville.org

 University of Alabama, J.D., 1998

Practice Areas: Alternative Dispute Resolution; Civil
Rights; Government

Whitney Henry Kimerling
Lewis Thomason

Level: Barrister

Team:  February- Technology Today

 p: (615) 259-1366
e: wkimerling@lewisthomason.com

 Samford University, J.D., 2010

Practice Areas: Insurance and Product Liabilities

Carson W. King
Hall Booth Smith

Level: Associate

Team:  November- Constitution in
Crisis

p: 615-277-8890
e: cking@hallboothsmith.com

University of Illinois, J.D., 2015

Practice Areas: IP, Business Litigation, Liability



Sean Kirk
Bone McAllester Norton PLLC

Level: Barrister

Team:  November- Constitution in
Crisis

 p: 615-238-6307
e: skirk@bonelaw.com

 University of Tennessee, J.D., 2003

Practice Areas: Litigation General Civil

Tom Lawless
Lawless & Associates, PC

Level: Master

Team:  February- Technology Today

 p: 615-351-7839
e: tomlawless@comcast.net

 Nashville School of Law, J.D., 1980

Practice Areas: Business Law; Banking Law; Real Estate
Law

Laura Martin
Tennessee Department of Commerce & Insurance

Level: Associate

Team:  November- Constitution
in Crisis

 p: (615) 253-3702
e: Laura.martin@tn.gov

 Suffolk University, J.D., 2014

Practice Areas: Regulatory Law

Thomas McFarland
Gullett, Sanford, Robinson & Martin

Level: Associate

Team:  February- Technology
Today

 p: 615-244-4994
e: tmcfarland@gsrm.com

 Vanderbilt University, J.D., 2014

Practice Areas: Business Litigation

Rob McKinney
Rob McKinney Law

Level: Master

Team:  November- Constitution in
Crisis

p: 615-256-7337
e: rob@robmckinneylaw.com

Nashville School of Law, J.D., 1994

Practice Areas: Criminal Law-Public/Private Defense;
Tort & Personal Injury; Civil Litigation



Denard Mickens
TN Department of Health

 Level: Barrister

Team:  January - Courtroom
Psychology

 p: 615-837-5374
e: denard.mickens@tn.gov

Wake Forest University, J.D., 2004

Practice Areas: Assistant General Counsel

Jake Nemer
Lindsey & Amonette, PLLC

Level: Barrister

Team:  November- Constitution in
Crisis

p: 615-313-3992
e: jnemer@lindseyamonette.com

Loyola University - New Orleans, J.D., 2010

Practice Areas: Family Law

Ethan Page
Rogers, Kamm & Shea

 Level: Associate

Team:  October- Ethical Dilemmas in
Practice

 p: 615-320-0600
e: e.page@thewindinthewillowslaw.com

 University of Memphis, J.D., 2015

Practice Areas: Family Law

Sara Page
Department of Commerce and Insurance

Level: Associate

Team:  November- Constitution in
Crisis

 p: 615-741-2241
e: Sara.r.page@tn.gov

 Belmont University, J.D., 2015

Practice Areas: Regulatory Law

Todd Panther
Tune, Entrekin & White PC

Level: Master

Team:  March- ADR, Mediation &
Collaborative Law

 p: 615-244-2770
e: tpanther@tewlawfirm.com

 DePaul University, J.D., 1990

Practice Areas: Construction; Business Litigation

Jennifer Porth
J. Stephen Brown, PC

Level: Barrister

Team:  November- Constitution in
Crisis

p: 615-444-3299
e: jennifer@jstephenbrown.com

Nashville School of Law, J.D., 2007

Practice Areas: Family Law; Probate; Personal Injury



Eli Richardson
Bass, Berry & Sims PLC

Level: Master

Team:  February- Technology Today

 p: 615-742-0416
e: erichardson@bassberry.com

 Vanderbilt University, J.D., 1992

Practice Areas: Healthcare; Compliance

Isaac Sanders
Neal & Harwell PLC

Level: Barrister

Team:  March- ADR, Mediation &
Collaborative Law

p: 615-244-1713
e: isanders@nealharwell.com

Vanderbilt University, J.D., 2010

Practice Areas: Criminal Law; Civil Litigation; Tort &
Personal Injury

Harold See
Belmont University College of Law

Level: Master

Team:  January - Courtroom
Psychology

 p: 615-460-8242
e: harold.see@belmont.edu

University of Iowa, J.D., 1973

Practice Areas: Academic

Chay Sengkhounmany
Sengkhounmany Law

Level: Barrister

Team:  April- But I Saw It In the
Movies

 p: 615-667-0270
e: chay@senglaw.com

 Georgia State University, J.D., 2003

Practice Areas: Immigration Law

Rebekah Shulman
Shackelford, Bowen, McKinley & Norton LLP

Level: Barrister

Team:  October- Ethical Dilemmas
in Practice

 p:  615-329-4440
e: rshulman@shackelfordlaw.net

 Indiana University, J.D., 2008

Practice Areas: IP; Litigation General Civil

Christopher W. Smith
David Randolph Smith & Associates

Level: Associate

Team:  January - Courtroom
Psychology

p: 615-394-3602
e: csmith@drslawfirm.com

Belmont University, J.D., 2015

Practice Areas: Personal Injury



Judge Jerry Smith
Retired Judge

 Level: Master

Team:  February - Technology Today

 p: 615-741-3041
e:  jls37209@yahoo.com

 University of Tennessee, J.D., 1978

Practice Areas: Judge

Will Smith
Gullett, Sanford, Robinson & Martin

Level: Associate

Team:  March- ADR, Mediation &
Collaborative Law

p: 615-244-4994
e: wsmith@gsrm.com

University of Tennessee, J.D., 2012

Practice Areas: Commercial Real Estate

George Spanos
Rogers, Kamm & Shea

Level: Associate

Team:  April- But I Saw It In the
Movies

 p: 615-208-1323
e: g.spanos@thewindinthewillowslaw.com

 Nashville School of Law, J.D., 2013

Practice Areas: Family Law; Civil Litigation

Travis Swearingen
Butler Snow

Level: Master

Team:  October- Ethical Dilemmas in
Practice

 p: 615-651-6734
e: travis.swearingen@butlersnow.com

 Vanderbilt Law School, J.D., 2006

Practice Areas: Litigation

Julia J. Tate-Keith
Law Office of Julia J. Tate-Keith

Level: Master

Team:  March- ADR, Mediation &
Collaborative Law

 p: 615-310-2831
e: julia@tnbabylaw.com

 Vanderbilt Law School, J.D., 1989

Practice Areas: Adoption/Family Law

Russell Thomas
Russell Thomas Law

Level: Barrister

Team:  January - Courtroom
Psychology

p: 615-620-5598
e: rt@russellthomaslaw.com

University of Tennessee, J.D., 2003

Practice Areas: Criminal Law-Public/Private Defense



Liz Tipping
Neal & Harwell PLC

Level: Barrister

Team:  October- Ethical Dilemmas in
Practice

 p: 615-244-1713
e: etipping@nealharwell.com

 Vanderbilt University, J.D., 2003

Practice Areas: Criminal Law; Litigation

Rachel Upshaw
Karla C. Miller & Associates PLLC

 Level: Barrister

Team:  February- Technology Today

 p: 615-391-4200 Ext. 3
e: rachel@karlahewittlaw.com

University of Memphis, J.D., 2006

Practice Areas: Family Law

Jeffrey Usman
Belmont University College of Law

 Level: Master

Team:  March- ADR, Mediation &
Collaborative Law

 p: 615-460-8247
e: jeffrey.usman@belmont.edu

Vanderbilt University, J.D., 2004
Harvard University, L.L.M., 2006

Practice Areas: Academic

Emily Vann
Office of the Attorney General & Reporter

Level: Barrister

Team:  April- But I Saw It In the Movies

p: 615-532-2583
e: emily.vann@ag.tn.gov

University of Memphis, J.D., 2007
Northwestern University, L.L.M., 2011

Practice Areas: Assistant AG, Environmental Division

Tim Warnock
Riley Warnock & Jacobson, PLC

Level: Master

Team:  April- But I Saw It In the Movies

 p: 615-320-3700
e: TWarnock@rwjplc.com

 University of Tennessee, J.D., 1987

Practice Areas: Commercial, IP & Construction
Litigation

Glen Watson
Watson Law Group, PLLC

Level: Master

Team:  November- Constitution in
Crisis

p: 615-369-9600
e: glen@watsonpllc.com

Samford University, J.D., 2000

Practice Areas: Creditor Debtor Rights,
Business/Corporate, Bankruptcy



Lisa Webb
Law Office of Lisa Webb

 Level: Associate

Team:  October- Ethical Dilemmas in
Practice

 p: 615-859-8668
e: lisapwebb@yahoo.com

 Nashville School of Law, J.D., 2014

Practice Areas: Family Law

Frank Wilbert
Kay, Griffin, Enkema & Colbert PLLC

Level: Barrister

Team:  November- Constitution in
Crisis

p: 615-742-4800
e: frank.wilbert@kaygriffin.com

University of Tennessee, J.D., 2003

Practice Areas: Civil Litigation

Lewis Williams
Flexer Law

Practice Areas: Criminal; Family Law

Level: Barrister

Team:  October- Ethical Dilemmas in
Practice

p: 615-656-4067
e: lewis@flexerlaw.com

University of Memphis, J.D., 2005

Brooke Usher

Practice Areas: Family Law

Level: Associate

Team:  October - Ethical Dilemmas in
Practice

e: brooke@usherfamilylaw.com
p: (615) 345-6611

University of Mississippi, J.D., 2011

Usher Family Law, PLC


